

Z

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.526 OF 2010

C.G.GEORGE & ANR.

.....APPELLANT

S

VERSUS

AJI MOL & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that on account of a settlement arrived at between the parties, he has been instructed by the appellants to withdraw the instant appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J
(S.A.BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 11, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.03.12
17:12:46 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).526/2010

C.G.GEORGE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJI MOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
 Mr.M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
 Ms.Anu Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
 Mr.Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.

 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)